
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN EMPLOYMENT AND POVERTY ALLEVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3212
ANSWERED ON:12.05.2006
SETTLEMENT OF SLUM DWELLERS
Rawale Shri Mohan

Will the Minister of URBAN EMPLOYMENT AND POVERTY ALLEVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the State Government of Maharashtra has sent any proposal for grant/credit/loan for resettlement of residents of Mumbai J.J. Colony and `Chaals`;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Ministry has referred the proposal to the Department of Economic Affairs to approach the World Bank and to inform the Government of Maharashtra the terms and conditions for finance from the World Bank for the development of slums; and

(d) if so, the final status of the proposal?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN EMPLOYMENT & POVERTY ALLEVIATION (
KUMARI SELJA )

(a): No such request has been received in the Ministry of Urban Employment & Poverty Alleviation.

(b)to(d): Does not arise.
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